PTI: Board resolution

Post & Telecommunication Joint Stock Insurance Corporation announced the board resolution approved on 09/12/2016 as follows:

Article 1: Approve the operation results of the first nine months 2016 and the estimation 2016; the operation plan for 2017.

1. Approve the report on the operation results of the first nine months 2016 the estimation for 2016

Unit: VND million

	Items
	Plan 2016
	The performance of nine months
	The estimated performance 2016

	
	
	Revenue
	Performance rate (%)
	Revenue
	Performance rate (%)
	Growth rate (%)

	Revenue from trading insurance
	3,129,848
	2,297,621
	73.4%
	3,151,000
	100.7%
	21.7%

	The profit from investment and other activities
	165,349
	141,165
	85.4%
	186,000
	112.5%
	-4.1%

	Total cost
	3,124,241
	2,308,946
	73.9%
	3,149,500
	100.8%
	21.9%

	Profit before tax
	170,956
	129,839
	75.9%
	187,500
	109.7%
	-5.5%

	Profit after tax
	136,765
	104,712
	76.6%
	150,000
	109.7%
	-4.3%

	Dividend rate
	12%
	
	
	12%
	100.0%
	0.0%

	Dividend rate/profit after tax
	70.5%
	
	
	64.2%
	
	


2. Approve the operation plan for 2017
	Items
	The estimated performance 2016
	Plan for 2017

	
	
	Revenue
	Growth rate %

	Revenue from trading insurance
	3,151,000
	3,457,550
	9.7%

	The profit from investment and other activities
	186,000
	186,000
	0.0%

	Total cost
	3,149,500
	3,452,550
	9.6%

	Profit before tax
	187,500
	191,000
	1.9%

	Profit after tax
	150,000
	152,800
	1.9%

	Dividend rate
	12%
	12%
	0.0%

	Dividend rate/profit after tax
	64.2%
	61.3%
	


Article 2: Performance
This resolution goes into effect on date of signature. Members of BOD, General Manager of Post & Telecommunication Joint Stock Insurance Corporation take responsibility to perform this resolution. 

